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1 Barrow City of Winder CA-Certification Acceptance None 9/30/2025 Roger  Wilhelm (770) 867-7978 roger.wilhelm@cityofwinder.com 1

Town of Braselton CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2026 Sandy Weinel (706) 921-4020 sweinel@braselton.net 1

Clarke Athens-Clarke County CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2025 Rani Katreeb, P.E. (706) 613-3440 rani.katreeb@accgov.com 1

Forsyth Forsyth County CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2024 Jordan  Wallace 6784553827 JBWallace@forsythco.com 1

Gwinnett City of Buford CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2026 Jason  Higgins (770) 945-6761 jhiggins@cityofbuford.com 1

City of Duluth CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2024 Margie  Pozin, P.E. 678-957-7284 mpozin@duluthga.net 1

City of Norcross CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2026 First Name Last Name (678) 421-2032 (blank) 1

City of Peachtree Corners CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2025 James  Nguyen, PE (470) 395-7029 jnguyen@peachtreecornersga.gov 1

City of Sugar Hill CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2025 Nicole  Klein (770) 945-6734 nklein@cityofsugarhill.com 1

Gwinnett County CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2024 Joanne Sterling (770) 822-7403 Joanne.Sterling@gwinnettcounty.com 1

Lumpkin City of Dahlonega CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2025 Mark Buchanan (706) 482-2712 mbuchanan@dahlonega.gov 1

Oconee Oconee County CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2025 Jody  Woodall, P.E. (706)469-2937 jwoodall@oconee.ga.us 1

Walton City of Loganville CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2024 Robbie Schwartz (770) 466-1165 rschwartz@loganville-ga.gov 1

City of Monroe CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2026 Jeremiah Still (770) 267-3429 jstill@monroega.gov 1

City of Social Circle CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2026 Robbie Groves (770) 464-6908 rgroves@socialcirclega.gov 1

1 Total 15

2 Baldwin Baldwin County CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2025 Carlos Tobar (478) 363-1976 ctobar@baldwincountyga.com 1

Columbia Columbia County CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2024 Hope  Marshall (706) 447-7600 hmarshall@columbiacountyga.gov 1

Greene City of Greensboro CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2026 Toinia Butler (706) 818-0036 TButler@greensboroga.gov 1

Laurens City of Dublin CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2025 Matthew  Bradshaw (478) 277-5045 bradshawm@dublinga.org 1

Lincoln Lincoln County CA-Certification Acceptance None 9/30/2024 Robert  Seymour (706) 359-5523 rseymour@lincolncountyga.com 1

Morgan City of Madison CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2024 Monica Callahan (706) 342-1251 mhcallahan@madisonga.com 1

Newton City of Covington CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2027 John H. Hendrix III (770) 385-2189 jhendrix@cityofcovington.org 1

Newton County CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/25/2025 Toney Wright, Jr. (404) 852-3565 twright@co.newton.ga.us 1

Richmond Augusta-Richmond County CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2027 Hameed Malik Ph.D., P.E. (706) 796-5068 hmalik@augustaga.gov 1

Washington City of Sandersville CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2026 Robert Eubanks (478) 552-3459 reubanks@sandersvillega.org 1

2 Total 10

3 Bibb Macon-Bibb Consolidated Government CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2026 Charles Brooks (478) 310-4614 cbrooks@maconbibb.us 1

Coweta Coweta County CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2025 Thomas (Tod) Handley (770) 683-7623 thandley@coweta.ga.us 1

Henry Henry County CA-Certification Acceptance None 9/30/2026 Roque Romero-Muniz, P.E. (770) 288-7319 rromero@co.henry.ga.us 1

Muscogee Columbus Consolidated Government CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2025 John  Renfroe (706) 225-3937 jrenfroe@columbusga.org 1

Spalding City of Griffin CA-Certification Acceptance None 9/30/2026 Mariza Eller (770) 229-6423 meller@cityofgriffin.com 1

Spalding County CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2024 Steve  Ledbetter, PhD (770) 467-4224 sledbetter@spaldingcounty.com 1

3 Total 6

4 Ben Hill City of Fitzgerald CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2026 Whitney Justice (229) 426-5063 wjustice@fitzgeraldga.org 1

Coffee City of Douglas CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2027 Georgia  Henderson (912) 389-3432 GHenderson@cityofdouglas.com 1

Dougherty City of Albany CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2025 Robert W. Griffin (229) 883-6955 rgriffin@albanyga.gov 1

Lee City of Leesburg Non-CA:Option 2  Approval of limited LPA administration. 6/30/2026 Robert "Bob" Alexander, P.E. (229) 759-6465 bob.alexander@cityofleesburgga.com 1

Thomas City of Thomasville CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2026 Eve Geyer (229) 227-7009 eve.geyer@thomasville.org 1

4 Total 5

5 Bulloch Bulloch County CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2026 Michael B. Deal (912) 764-0127 bdeal@bullochcounty.net 1

City of Statesboro CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2026 John  Washington (912) 764-0681 john.washington@statesboroga.gov 1

Camden Camden County CA-Certification Acceptance None 9/30/2025 First Name Last Name (912) 510-4320 (blank) 1

Chatham Chatham County CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2024 Deana Brooks, P.E. (912) 652-7806 DBrooks@chathamcounty.org 1

City of Savannah CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2025 Doug Patten, P.E. (912) 351-1947 dpatten@savannahga.gov 1

Effingham City of Springfield CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2026 Lauren  Eargle (912)754-7617 leargle@springfieldga.org 1

Tattnall City of Glennville CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2026 Emily  Mixon (912) 654-2461 cityclerk@cityofglennville.com 1

5 Total 7

6 Bartow Bartow County CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2025 Tom Sills, AICP (770) 607-6265 sillst@bartowcountyga.gov 1

City of Cartersville CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2024 Douglas Wade Wilson, P.E. (770) 383-7432 wwilson@cityofcartersville.org 1

Carroll City of Temple CA-Certification Acceptance None 9/30/2025 Lisa  Jacobson (770)562-3369 ljacobson@templega.us 1

City of Villa Rica CA-Certification Acceptance None 9/30/2025 Hal Burch (678) 840-1213 hburch@villaria.gov 1

Catoosa Catoosa County Non-CA:Option 2  Approval of limited LPA administration. 9/30/2025 Jeremy  Bryson (706) 935-3574 jeremy.bryson@catoosa.com 1

City of Fort Oglethorpe Non-CA:Option 2  Approval of limited LPA administration. 6/30/2025 First Name Last Name (423) 421-1098 (blank) 1

Cherokee Cherokee County CA-Certification Acceptance None 9/30/2025 James Wilgus, P.E. (770) 721-7818 jawilgus@cherokeega.com 1

City of Canton CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2024 Bethany Watson, P.E., AICP (770) 704-1521 bethany.watson@cantonga.gov 1

City of Holly Springs CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2025 Nancy Moon (770) 345-5533 nmoon@hollyspringsga.us 1

City of Woodstock CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2027 Janis Steinbrenner, P.E. (770) 592-6000 jsteinbrenner@woodstockga.gov 1

Paulding City of Dallas CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2025 Brandon Rakestraw (770) 443-8110 brakestraw@dallas-ga.gov 1

Paulding County CA-Certification Acceptance None 9/30/2024 Erica Parish, P.E. (770) 445-4759 Erica.Parish@paulding.gov 1
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6 Total 12

7 Clayton Clayton County CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2026 Keith Rohling (770) 477-3674 Keith.Rohling@claytoncountyga.gov 1

Cobb City of Marietta CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2025 Richard  L. Johnson (770) 794-5658 rjohnson@mariettaga.gov 1

City of Powder Springs CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2025 Tina Garver (770) 943-8001 Tgarver@cityofpowdersprings.org 1

Cobb County CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2024 Michael Francis, P.E. (770) 528-3692 Michael.Francis@cobbcounty.org 1

DeKalb City of Avondale Estates CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2025 Shannon  Powell (404) 294-5400 spowell@avondaleestates.org 1

City of Brookhaven CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2025 Patrice  Ruffin, AICP (404) 637-0532 patrice.ruffin@brookhavenga.gov 1

City of Chamblee CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2024 Cynthia  Edwards (470) 395-2487 cedwards@chambleega.gov 1

City of Decatur CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2025 Jennings Bell, E.I.T. (678) 553-6529 jennings.bell@decaturga.com 1

City of Doraville CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2025 Chris LaFleur (770) 451-8745 chris.Lafleur@Doravillega.us 1

City of Dunwoody CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2025 Michael Smith, P.E. (678) 382-6852 michael.smith@dunwoodyga.gov 1

City of Tucker CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2026 Micah  Seibel (678) 419-9045 mseibel@tuckerga.gov 1

DeKalb County CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2026 David W. Pelton, P.E. (770) 492-5223 dwpelton@dekalbcountyga.gov 1

Douglas City of Douglasville CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2025 Marcus  Thompson Jr. (678) 449-3242 thompsonm@douglasvillega.gov 1

Douglas County CA-Certification Acceptance None 9/30/2026 Jack Burnside (678) 449-3972 jburnside@douglascountyga.us 1

Fulton Atlanta Dev. Authority (Invest Atlanta) CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2024 Shaun  Green, P.E. (404)477-3667 SGreen@atlbeltline.org 1

City of Alpharetta CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2024 Geoffrey Sarra, P.E. (678) 297-6239 gsarra@alpharetta.ga.us 1

City of Atlanta CA-Certification Acceptance None 9/30/2026 Ibrahim Abousaud (404) 330-7552 IAbousaud@AtlantaGa.Gov 1

City of East Point CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2026 Cadell Hall (404) 669-4321 chall@eastpointcity.org 1

City of Hapeville CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2024 Lee Sudduth (404) 669-2124 lsudduth@hapeville.org 1

City of Johns Creek CA-Certification Acceptance None 3/31/2026 Olivia Ammons (678) 512-3200 Olivia.Ammons@johnscreekga.gov 1

City of Milton CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2025 Sara Leaders, P. E. (678) 242-2559 sara.leaders@cityofmiltonga.us 1

City of Roswell CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2026 Greg  Nicholas, P.E. (770) 641-3704 gnicolas@roswellgov.com 1

City of Sandy Springs CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2026 William H. Martin (770) 206-2012 mmartin@sandyspringsga.gov 1

City of South Fulton CA-Certification Acceptance None 9/30/2026 Antonio Valenzuela (470) 809-7514 antonio.valenzuela@cityofsouthfultonga.gov 1

City of Union City CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2025 Lonnie Ferguson (678) 502-0785 lferguson@unioncityga.org 1

Rockdale City of Conyers CA-Certification Acceptance None 6/30/2025 Brian Frix, P.E. (770) 785-3704 brian.frix@conyersga.gov 1

Rockdale County CA-Certification Acceptance None 12/31/2024 William F. Brown III (770) 278-7132 William.F.Brown@RockdaleCountyGA.gov 1

7 Total 27

Grand Total 82
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